



# ABANS FINANCE PLC

## 2018/2019 Six Months Financial Data and Key Performance Indicators

STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME		
For the Six Months Ended 30 <sup>th</sup> September	2018 Rs.'000	2017 Rs.'000
<b>Income</b>	<b>1,000,112</b>	<b>890,040</b>
Interest Income	907,127	799,501
Interest Expenses	(435,659)	(368,557)
<b>Net Interest Income</b>	<b>471,468</b>	<b>430,944</b>
Fee and Commission Income	85,918	78,304
Fee and Commission Expenses	(59,410)	(67,515)
<b>Net Fee and Commission Income</b>	<b>26,508</b>	<b>10,789</b>
Net Gain/(Loss) from Trading	206	1,677
Other Operating Income (net)	6,860	10,558
<b>Total Operating Income</b>	<b>505,043</b>	<b>453,968</b>
Impairment (Charges) / Reversal for loans and other losses	(146,963)	(78,687)
<b>Net Operating Income</b>	<b>358,080</b>	<b>375,281</b>
<b>Operating Expenses</b>		
Personnel Costs	(135,571)	(123,900)
Depreciation of Property, Plant & Equipment	(11,770)	(9,754)
Amortization of Intangible Assets	(1,487)	(1,487)
Other Operating Expenses	(144,255)	(131,558)
<b>Operating Profit before Value Added Tax on Financial Services</b>	<b>64,996</b>	<b>108,582</b>
Value Added Tax on Financial Services	(25,458)	(30,390)
<b>Profit before Taxation from Operations</b>	<b>39,538</b>	<b>78,192</b>
Provision for Income Taxation	(11,861)	(22,916)
<b>Profit for the Period</b>	<b>27,677</b>	<b>55,276</b>
Other Comprehensive Income	-	-
<b>Other Comprehensive Income for the Period, Net of Tax</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the Period</b>	<b>27,677</b>	<b>55,276</b>
Basic/ Diluted Earnings Per Share (Rs)	0.42	0.88

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION		
As at 30 <sup>th</sup> September	2018 Rs.'000	2017 Rs.'000 <sup>a</sup>
<b>Assets</b>		
Cash and Bank Balances	389,417	393,894
Placements with Banks	428,435	96,675
Loans and Receivables - Leases	4,816,774	4,107,170
Loans and Receivables - Hire Purchase	8,395	25,129
Loans and Receivables - Others	2,125,129	2,396,145
Financial Investments - Available for Sale	80	80
Financial Investments - Held to Maturity	479,090	650,286
Other Financial assets	213,272	137,982
Real Estate Stock	50,793	60,065
Other Non Financial Assets	73,547	61,367
Tax Recoverable	18,429	12,819
Intangible Assets	19,611	22,585
Property, Plant & Equipment	89,459	85,875
Deferred Tax Asset	52,586	57,800
<b>Total Assets</b>	<b>8,765,017</b>	<b>8,107,873</b>
<b>Liabilities</b>		
Due to Banks	342,792	200,410
Due to Customers	6,131,651	5,780,954
Other Financial Liabilities	664,499	569,845
Other Non Financial Liabilities	10,634	11,832
Retirement Benefit Liability	20,136	15,894
<b>Total Liabilities</b>	<b>7,169,712</b>	<b>6,578,935</b>
<b>Shareholders' Funds</b>		
Stated Capital	1,121,413	1,121,413
Statutory Reserve	108,240	89,267
Retained Earnings	365,652	318,258
<b>Total Shareholders' Funds</b>	<b>1,595,305</b>	<b>1,528,938</b>
<b>Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Funds</b>	<b>8,765,017</b>	<b>8,107,873</b>

KEY PERFORMANCE INDICATORS		
INDICATOR AS AT 30 <sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER	2018	2017
<b>Regulatory Capital Adequacy</b>		
Core Capital (Tier 1 Capital) Rs.'000	1,507,488	1,454,294
Total Capital Base Rs.'000	1,507,488	1,454,294
Core Capital to Risk weighted Asset Ratio % (Minimum 5%)	20.60	21.44
Total Capital to Risk weighted Asset Ratio % (Minimum 10%)	20.60	21.44
Capital Funds to Total Deposit Liabilities Ratio (Minimum 10%)	26.02	26.45
<b>Asset Quality (Quality Of Loan Portfolio)</b>		
Gross Non Performing Accommodations, Rs.000 *	1,044,396	805,873
Gross Non Performing Accommodations, Ratio (%) *	13.56	11.39
Net-Non Performing Accommodations, Ratio (%) *	3.93	3.39
* Computed as per the CBSL Guidelines		
<b>Profitability</b>		
Interest Margin (%)	5.32	5.53
Return on Average Assets (%) (Before Tax)	0.45	1.00
Return on Average Equity (%) (After Tax)	1.75	4.04
<b>Regulatory Liquidity (Rs.'000)</b>		
Required Minimum amount of Liquid Assets	616,178	580,301
Available amount of Liquid Assets	1,251,378	1,113,960
Required Minimum amount of Government Securities	454,839	386,007
Available amount of Government Securities	458,659	608,000
<b>Memorandum Information</b>		
Number of Employees	382	374
No of Branches	10	10
No of Service Centres	13	13
No of Pawing Centres	-	-

Fitch rating:- BB+(lka)/Stable

### CERTIFICATION:

We the undersigned, being the Director, Managing Director/ Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer of Abans Finance PLC certify jointly that:

- The above statements have been prepared in compliance with the format and definitions prescribed by the Central Bank of Sri Lanka;
- The information contained in these statements have been extracted from the unaudited financial statements of the Licensed Finance Company unless indicated as audited.

Ivon Brohier (Sgd)  
Chief Financial Officer

Roshan Nanayakkara (Sgd)  
Director

Rusi Pestonjee(Sgd)  
Director

02 November 2018  
Colombo

# அபானின்ஸ் பினான்ஸ் பிரைவட் லிமிடெட்

2018/2019 செப்டம்பர் 30 இல் முடிவுற்ற 6 மாத காலப்பகுதிக்கான கணக்காய்வு செய்வப்பட்ட நிதிக்கூற்றுக்கள்

அபானின்ஸ் பினான்ஸ் பிரைவட் லிமிடெட்	2018	2017
செயல்பாட்டுச் செலவுகள்	1,000,112,138	890,040,177
வட்டி வசூல்கள்	907,127,463	799,500,750
வட்டி செலவுகள்	(435,650,320)	(368,556,826)
தொகுப்பு வட்டி வசூல்கள்	471,468,143	430,943,924
வட்டி செலவுகள்	85,918,101	78,304,423
வட்டி வசூல்கள்	(59,409,996)	(87,515,332)
தொகுப்பு வட்டி வசூல்கள்	26,508,105	10,789,092
தொகுப்பு வட்டி வசூல்கள்	206,400	1,676,752
வட்டி செலவுகள்	6,960,174	10,558,252
தொகுப்பு வட்டி வசூல்கள்	505,042,922	453,968,020
வட்டி வசூல்கள்	(146,962,757)	(78,687,168)
வட்டி செலவுகள்	358,080,065	375,280,851
தொகுப்பு வட்டி வசூல்கள்	(135,570,969)	(123,899,620)
வட்டி செலவுகள்	(11,770,179)	(9,754,460)
வட்டி வசூல்கள்	(1,487,145)	(1,487,145)
வட்டி செலவுகள்	(144,255,317)	(131,557,963)
வட்டி வசூல்கள்	64,996,455	108,581,634
வட்டி செலவுகள்	(25,458,427)	(30,390,117)
வட்டி வசூல்கள்	39,538,028	78,191,517
வட்டி செலவுகள்	(11,961,408)	(22,815,703)
வட்டி வசூல்கள்	27,676,620	55,275,814
வட்டி செலவுகள்		
வட்டி வசூல்கள்		
வட்டி செலவுகள்		
வட்டி வசூல்கள்	27,676,620	55,275,814
வட்டி செலவுகள்	0.42	0.88

செயல்பாட்டுச் செலவுகள்	2018	2017
வட்டி வசூல்கள்	1,507,488	1,454,294
வட்டி செலவுகள்	(1,507,488)	(1,454,294)
வட்டி வசூல்கள்	20.00	21.44
வட்டி செலவுகள்	(20.00)	(21.44)
வட்டி வசூல்கள்	26.02	26.45
வட்டி செலவுகள்	(26.02)	(26.45)
வட்டி வசூல்கள்	1,044,390	805,873
வட்டி செலவுகள்	(1,044,390)	(805,873)
வட்டி வசூல்கள்	13.98	11.39
வட்டி செலவுகள்	(13.98)	(11.39)
வட்டி வசூல்கள்	3.93	3.39
வட்டி செலவுகள்	(3.93)	(3.39)
வட்டி வசூல்கள்	5.32	5.53
வட்டி செலவுகள்	(5.32)	(5.53)
வட்டி வசூல்கள்	0.45	1.00
வட்டி செலவுகள்	(0.45)	(1.00)
வட்டி வசூல்கள்	1.75	4.04
வட்டி செலவுகள்	(1.75)	(4.04)
வட்டி வசூல்கள்	616,178	580,301
வட்டி செலவுகள்	(616,178)	(580,301)
வட்டி வசூல்கள்	1,251,378	1,113,990
வட்டி செலவுகள்	(1,251,378)	(1,113,990)
வட்டி வசூல்கள்	454,839	386,007
வட்டி செலவுகள்	(454,839)	(386,007)
வட்டி வசூல்கள்	458,859	608,000
வட்டி செலவுகள்	(458,859)	(608,000)
வட்டி வசூல்கள்	362	374
வட்டி செலவுகள்	(362)	(374)
வட்டி வசூல்கள்	10	10
வட்டி செலவுகள்	(10)	(10)
வட்டி வசூல்கள்	13	13
வட்டி செலவுகள்	(13)	(13)

செயல்பாட்டுச் செலவுகள் (30-09-2018 நிதியில் உள்ளவைகள்)

இந்த நிதிக்கூற்றுக்கள் 2007 ஆம் ஆண்டு 7 ஆம் இலக்க கம்பனிச் சட்டத்தின்படி மலையாள நபர்களிடம் இருந்து பெறப்பட்டவை.

(ஒப்பம்)  
இலாபப் பிராஜெக்ட்  
பிரதம நிதி அதிகாரி

(ஒப்பம்)  
ராஜாஜி நாயகர்

02. நவம்பர் 2018  
கொழும்பு

இலாபக் கணக்கில் நாயகர் அலுவலர் 2018 ஆண்டில் 4ம் இலக்க கம்பனிச் சட்டத்தின்படி 4ம் நிதிக்கூற்றுக்கள் பெறப்பட்டன.



அபானின்ஸ் பினான்ஸ் பிரைவட் லிமிடெட்  
456, R.A. லீமெல் மாவத்தை, கொழும்பு - 03  
தொலைபேசி : 011-2208888 தொலைநகல் : 011-2375517